reflected in the accompanying consolidated financial statements as combination of entities under common control in a
manner of predecessor value accounting. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities of Gaoqiao Branch of SAMC have
been accounted for at historical cost, and the consolidated financial statements of the Group prior to these acquisitions
have been restated to include the results of operation and the assets and liabilities of Gaoqiao Branch of SAMC on a
combined basis.

Edgar Filing: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP - Form 6-K

274

149

Edgar Filing: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP - Form 6-K

275

1PRINCIPAL ACTIVITIES, ORGANISATION AND BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

Basis of preparation (Continued)
The financial condition as at 31 December 2015 and the results of operation for the year ended 31 December 2015
previously reported by the Group have been restated to include the results of operations and the assets and liabilities of
Gaoqiao Branch of SAMC on a combined basis as set out below:

The Group, as
previously reported

Gaoqiao
Branch of
SAMC

Elimination and
Adjustment*

The Group, as
restated

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million
Summarised consolidated income statement for
the year ended 31 December 2015:
Turnover and other operating revenues 2,018,883 2,563 (1,071) 2,020,375
Profit attributable to owners of the Company 32,438 134 (60) 32,512
Profit attributable to non&#8211;controlling
interests 11,226 — 60 11,286

Basic earnings per share (RMB) 0.268 0.001 — 0.269
Diluted earnings per share (RMB) 0.268 0.001 — 0.269
Summarised consolidated balance sheet as at 31
December 2015:
Current assets 332,405 1,287 (35) 333,657
Total assets 1,443,129 4,174 (35) 1,447,268
Current liabilities 462,642 225 (35) 462,832
Total liabilities 658,910 232 (35) 659,107
Total equity attributable to owners of the
Company 674,029 3,942 (1,774) 676,197

Non&#8211;controlling interests 110,190 — 1,774 111,964
Summarised consolidated statement of cash
flows for the year ended 31 December 2015:
Net cash generated from/(used in) operating
activities 165,818 (79) 1 165,740

Net cash (used in)/generated from investing
activities (116,952) 201 32 (116,719)

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing
activities 9,310 (185) (32) 9,093

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents 58,176 (63) 1 58,407

*
Gaoqiao Branch of SAMC sold its chemical products and steam to the Group. The transactions between the Group
and the Gaoqiao Branch of SAMC have been eliminated on combination. All other significant balances and
transactions between the Group and Gaoqiao Branch of SAMC have been eliminated on combination.

At the completion date, the non&#8211;controlling interests amount to RMB 2,137 million was recognized in relation
to SAMC’s 45% interest in Gaoqiao Branch of the Company.

The accompanying consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with all applicable IFRSs as